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Results - Classic
 
Event 1  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

NBSL: 19.18 2002 S. Mattern - SS
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Graylyn Crest Gators  6Owens, Payton 23.81  26.211
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Moore, Max 25.02  28.592
Elks Swim Team  6Lord, Charlie 25.27  23.743
Darley Dragons  6Speed, Jacob 25.56  28.244
Green Acres Swim Club  6Dixon, Donovan 26.25  25.615
Arden Sharks  6vanNeerden, Christopher 26.49  36.436
JCC Sharks  6Betterly, Grayson 29.72  26.317
DelVets  6Bosch, Nicholas 30.26  30.848
DelVets  5Langrehr, Jackson 30.48  30.459
JCC Sharks  6Galinski, Nathan 30.69  28.2710
DelVets  6Markowitz, Brandon x30.80  30.5411
Elks Swim Team  6Rzucidlo, Cole 30.96  34.8312
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Marshall, Cole 31.17  28.0713
Silverside Swim Team  6Lehane, Aidan 31.76  37.3314
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Moen, Ethan 32.11  33.0315
River Road Swim Club  6Burk, Braeden 32.91  31.1416
Silverside Swim Team  5Zakielarz, Evan 33.43  36.2617
Crestview Swim Club  6Huber, Ben 33.79  30.9318
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Mouser, Miller 34.00  NT19
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Morgan, Peter x34.29  37.0120
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Kirchner, Noah x34.62  37.6121
Arden Sharks  6Catania, Mason 34.96  37.1522
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Williams, Patrick x34.98  44.1023
Silverside Swim Team  6Ransom, Jonathan x35.98  41.1324
High Point Hammerheads  5Baldino, Zachary 40.48  52.2825
Windybush Tidalwaves  6Mozzoni, Noah 41.48  42.3126
Lane Lightning Boys  6Bamonte, Tommy 42.29  45.8727
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Brignac, Ben 44.27  52.4328
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  5Burns, Nolan 44.54  35.8129
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Bostick, Spencer x44.94  39.7530
Shellcrest Swim Club  4Neiburg, Luke x45.29  40.6931
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Joel x45.44  41.5932
JCC Sharks  5Gormley, William x46.06  44.7033
Elks Swim Team  6Szczerba, Jude x46.26  46.3434
Crestview Swim Club  6Datillo, Logan 48.41  55.5735
Elks Swim Team  5Lewis, Garrett x48.64  53.3136
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Kleinstuber, Jack x48.94  58.3537
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  5Ciecko, Will 49.33  41.6338
High Point Hammerheads  6Douglas, Ryan 51.32  43.4539
JCC Sharks  6Gibbons, Noah x53.27  43.1540
High Point HammerheadsKabakoff, Owen x53.73  1:11.6941
Shellcrest Swim Club  5Zakierlarz, Andrew x54.02  51.0742
JCC Sharks  5Caplan, Sam x55.31  56.7743
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Moen, James x55.89  46.8144
JCC Sharks  6Stipa, Park x56.00  55.1345
Green Acres Swim Club  5Dunfee, Frankie 56.75  57.3646
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Smith, Jacob x58.74  52.8947
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Kohl, Mason x58.83  53.5848
River Road Swim Club  5Hatton, Jesse 1:02.35  1:22.0049
Elks Swim Team  6Geraghty, Brendan x1:03.87  40.9250
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time
High Point Hammerheads  5Waldorf, Jack x1:05.13  1:11.4151
Fair Blue Swim Club  4Ferm, Jack 1:06.56  1:12.9552
Arden Sharks  5Burslem, Christopher C x1:12.83  53.9553
High Point Hammerheads  4Cohen, Andrew x1:16.51  1:13.6854
Darley Dragons  5Tomasco, Braeden 1:22.64  1:03.0755
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Kilpatrick, Ryan x1:28.33  1:12.1356

 
Event 2  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

NBSL: 19.33 1999 A. Penkrot - SS
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crestview Swim Club  6Rogers, Zoey 21.23  19.781
DelVets  6Waslyn, Rachel 21.33  22.142
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Reasons, Kayla 22.71  23.223
Green Acres Swim Club  5Ryan, Maxalyn 24.19  24.314
Elks Swim Team  6Brandt, Madelyn 24.28  26.345
Silverside Swim Team  6Frazier, Audrey 25.69  26.056
JCC Sharks  6Hanna, Kendall 25.96  23.987
JCC Sharks  6Lavelle, Molly 27.01  28.628
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Pidgeon, Ella 27.04  26.739
Crestview Swim Club  6Ladig, Elin 27.06  26.5810
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Owens, Ava x27.60  30.9311
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Borg, Samantha x27.77  31.8912
Elks Swim Team  6Angeny, Megan 28.72  28.5513
DelVets  6Baierlein, Kate 29.36  30.3014
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Phillips, Allie 29.50  31.2615
Green Acres Swim Club  6Maliszewski, Christina 29.63  31.6616
Crestview Swim Club  5Flicker, Maya x29.81  31.5917
Silverside Swim Team  6McPheeters, Mary 30.00  32.2418
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Lindsay x30.18  31.0319
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Maansson, Anna 33.37  31.8620
Graylyn Crest Gators  6McNulty, Riley x33.44  49.0021
Elks Swim Team  5Mckenzie, Tessa x33.95  38.7022
Elks Swim Team  5Farley, Jillian x34.74  36.3623
Elks Swim Team  6Binder, Samantha x35.11  36.5924
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Helkowski, Maggie 35.27  42.8125
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Bostick, Isabel x35.31  38.5726
River Road Swim Club  6Salvatore, Isabelle 36.95  35.0227
High Point Hammerheads  5Hayes, Sarah 37.26  46.0228
Green Acres Swim Club  6McNamara, Bridget x37.27  39.4829
High Point Hammerheads  6Orndorff, Sydney 37.46  43.7630
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Colasante, Tessa 37.81  38.3431
Lane Lightning Boys  6Holmes, Ella 37.99  40.4832
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Molter, Katie 38.00  43.1833
Silverside Swim Team  6Newcomb, Abby x38.42  33.6534
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Barnett, Elizabeth 39.03  40.1635
DelVets  6Skelly, Natalie x39.42  38.4736
Graylyn Crest Gators  5McKeown, Maeve x39.99  44.7937
JCC Sharks  6Sumsion, Anna x40.42  38.9838
Arden Sharks  5Scime, Alex 40.58  40.5539
High Point Hammerheads  5Madden, Isabella x41.45  40.9140
Graylyn Crest Gators  4Sandouno, Faith x42.19  34.8741
Silverside Swim Team  6Klinger, Noelle x42.31  41.1442



North Brandywine SL Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 3:09 PM  7/13/2013  Page 3
NBSL Classic Championships 2013 - 7/13/2013

Results - Classic
(Event 2  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time
JCC Sharks  6Grossman, Bailey x42.57  36.3743
Elks Swim Team  5Binder, Taylor x42.63  33.4444
Silverside Swim Team  5McPheeters, Jane x43.09  55.9045
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Keller, Alison x44.55  49.4946
Elks Swim Team  5Martinez, Maria x44.89  51.6247
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Neiburg, Libby x45.33  35.1548
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Grant, Katie x45.35  44.0749
Silverside Swim Team  5Belair, Lilly x46.01  48.8950
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Casey x46.96  47.9451
JCC Sharks  5Hill, Rafferty x48.14  47.6652
Elks Swim Team  4Rzucidlo, Kaitlyn x48.26  50.1553
High Point Hammerheads  6Furst, Parker x48.32  46.0254
Elks Swim Team  6Driscoll, Elli x48.64  55.7955
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Descovich, Ella x49.22  57.6756
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  4Maxwell, Erin 49.29  46.0657
Elks Swim Team  6Prado, Octavia x50.27  48.2458
High Point Hammerheads  6Bulley, Madeline x51.10  55.8659
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Rafferty, Abby x51.17  49.7160
JCC Sharks  5Pabian, Seraphina x51.23  47.3461
Silverside Swim Team  5Zoccolillo, Mackenzie x51.34  1:09.0062
Arden Sharks  5Hufford, Angela 52.01  1:03.5563
Green Acres Swim Club  5Nastasi, Anastasia x52.04  59.4964
Arden Sharks  6Butler, Reilly x52.54  47.4065
JCC Sharks  5Villafuerte, Jillian x53.30  48.7566
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Vitsorek, Maggie x54.93  51.1267
Arden Sharks  5Ashman, Paige x55.05  55.8368
Fair Blue Swim Club  4Helkowski, Sydney x59.30  56.3369
Green Acres Swim Club  5Mason, Charolotte x1:01.10  52.4670
Elks Swim Team  5Decaro, Cecila x1:02.74  58.0371
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Fowler, Lydia x1:07.25  57.1272
Silverside Swim Team  5Scalora, Charlotte x1:24.86  58.2073
Silverside Swim Team  4Hoen, Anna x1:36.28  1:23.4474

 
Event 3  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 24.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Dotson, Elliot 22.27 2025.491
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Benevento, Lucas 22.48 1724.122
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Bifferato, Gianni 22.98 1624.553
DelVets  8Munoz, Gavin 23.25 1525.264
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Carr, Patrick 24.33 1425.145
Elks Swim Team  7Nowaczyk, Quinn 25.21 1326.306
Silverside Swim Team  7Specht, Austen 25.49 1231.067
Darley Dragons  8Harvey, Elijah 25.88 1128.088
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Gilpert, Gabriel 26.30 926.149
Elks Swim Team  7Caputo, Charlie 26.40 726.5010
Crestview Swim Club  7Feldmann, Isaac 26.51 629.0411
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Fenice, Cole x26.65  30.6912
Elks Swim Team  8Brackin, Owen x27.21  24.9513
Elks Swim Team  8Griffin, Jordan x27.59  28.7414
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Singh, Udayvir 28.06 532.7615
JCC Sharks  8Grossman, Julian 28.17 430.4816



North Brandywine SL Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 3:09 PM  7/13/2013  Page 4
NBSL Classic Championships 2013 - 7/13/2013

Results - Classic
(Event 3  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team  8McGhee, Colin x28.33  27.8117
High Point Hammerheads  8Douglas, Patrick 28.37 328.4018
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Maxwell, Benjamin 28.61 229.2319
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Henley, Daniel 28.75 129.0220
Silverside Swim Team  7Walker, Brady 29.36  32.7021
River Road Swim Club  7Young, Patrick 29.47  31.8722
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Morgan, Luke x29.49  27.0023
Silverside Swim Team  8Elliot, Timmy x29.68  34.6824
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Kilpatrick, Stephen 29.82  31.7225
High Point Hammerheads  8Cohen, Evan 29.85  30.2026
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  7Tsaldaris, Nicholas 29.90  29.5727
Lane Lightning Boys  7Bamonte, Matthew 30.39  34.3728
Elks Swim Team  7Kirby, Dylan x30.42  33.2329
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  8Kain, William 31.08  33.93*30
Elks Swim Team  8Sutton, Jack x31.08  30.60*30
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Myers, Eliot x31.34  34.2332
Elks Swim Team  7Quinlan, Connor x31.44  32.2733
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Vitsorek, Travis x31.53  32.3334
Elks Swim Team  7Terranova, Cam x31.80  32.4935
Crestview Swim Club  8Tisdel, Drew 32.11  34.3436
High Point Hammerheads  7Welsh, Ryan x32.21  31.3437
Elks Swim Team  7Ziegler, Jake x32.92  27.3338
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Panagopolas, Elliot x35.86  35.6239
Lane Lightning Boys  7Stephens, Keegan 36.23  48.0840
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Burns, Ryan 36.65  24.3041
Silverside Swim Team  7Zoccolillo, Matthew x40.51  40.1642
Silverside Swim Team  7Brooks, Garrett x45.27  45.7943
Crestview Swim Club  7Tisdel, Ryan x45.57  41.5444
Darley Dragons  7Tiffany, Aiden 49.38  59.7845
Silverside Swim Team  8Urbanski, Johnny x1:03.50  1:09.8346
Silverside Swim Team  8Janusz, Aaron x1:33.79  52.1547

 
Event 4  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 24.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club  7Zeleniski, Carly 22.66 2024.531
Elks Swim Team  7Scarpaci, Sophia 23.53 1724.302
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Ricci, Natalie 23.76 1625.453
Green Acres Swim Club  7Bailey, Leila 23.96 1527.404
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  7Murray, Sophie 24.12 1424.235
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Ricci, Theresa 24.27 1325.386
Darley Dragons  7Cipolla, Jordan 24.50 1226.927
Silverside Swim Team  8Kelly, Charlotte 24.56 1125.678
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Getty, Ava x24.80  25.619
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Holmes, Bridget x24.86  26.3110
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Roach, Sara 24.90 925.5311
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Hayflinger, Danielle 25.14 726.7112
Tatnall Torpedoes  8McManus, Quinn 25.50 624.9913
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Weisenborn, Haley 25.85 4 .5024.97*14
Elks Swim Team  7Suppe, Victoria 25.85 4 .5026.08*14
Elks Swim Team  8Szczerba, Anna x25.87  25.5116
High Point Hammerheads  7Holcroft, Anna 26.06 326.6517
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team  7McCaskill, Anh-Linh 26.18 227.2818
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Alcaraz, Francesca 26.40 126.1219
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Marshall, Cooper 26.45  28.8520
Elks Swim Team  7Healy, Scarlett x26.63  24.3021
JCC Sharks  7Wichmann, Celia 27.11  26.28*22
Elks Swim Team  8Prado, Bella x27.11  27.65*22
Darley Dragons  7Tomasco, Madeline 27.50  28.7624
High Point Hammerheads  7Trigg, Sydney 27.80  32.5325
River Road Swim Club  7Matalonis, Cassie 27.87  29.7426
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Haschad, Ally 27.88  25.9727
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  8Nickle, Dakota 28.02  28.2828
Elks Swim Team  8Lewis, Aiden x28.14  28.3329
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Flanagan, Molly x28.17  32.9530
River Road Swim Club  8Glisson, Morgan 28.19  31.0731
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Terzaghi, Julia 28.29  32.3132
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Chakar, Marina x28.47  26.1533
DelVets  8Mathews, Alaina 28.49  31.3134
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Faline, Emily x28.52  29.3035
River Road Swim Club  8Henning, Kayla x28.75  26.8436
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Saggese, Valentina x28.86  28.6637
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Hayflinger, Melinda x29.03  25.0438
High Point Hammerheads  8Kabakoff, Emily x29.08  31.1839
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Villaverde, Sarah x29.28  25.7340
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Alcaraz, Gabrielle x29.43  33.8941
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Ensslin, Maggie x29.61  27.2242
Elks Swim Team  7Kirker, Meghan x29.87  27.4143
Silverside Swim Team  7Holloway, Jocelyn x29.93  33.0344
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Ballinger, Ashley x30.04  30.2145
DelVets  8Molitor, Nicole 30.28  33.4046
DelVets  7Roberts, Avril x30.30  31.4747
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  8Lockwood, Kaden x30.97  34.1548
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Leary, Megan 31.48  30.7649
DelVets  7Flanagan, Reese x31.57  34.0050
Silverside Swim Team  8Fenster, Ana x32.07  30.0851
High Point Hammerheads  8Hayes, Holly x32.08  37.3452
Arden Sharks  7Brown, Marley 32.83  30.9653
Windybush Tidalwaves  8Nattress, Emily x33.10  33.2954
Silverside Swim Team  7Jensen, Amelia x33.61  35.0055
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Keller, Caroline x33.78  35.9156
JCC Sharks  7Swipes, Samantha 34.24  36.2457
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Bishop, Isabel x35.81  35.9958
JCC Sharks  8Stipa, Lydia x36.14  31.0859
Silverside Swim Team  7Heller, Lauren x36.36  37.7460
Arden Sharks  8Catania, Avella 37.62  35.3261
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Harper, Katie x37.84  32.7062
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Steinbrecher, Elise x38.12  38.2563
Crestview Swim Club  7Towler, Grace 38.76  34.5564
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Kohn, Charlotte x41.63  34.6865
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Ferm, Samantha x41.94  32.1766
Arden Sharks  8Curley, Charlotte x42.44  47.4467
Elks Swim Team  7Crispin, Michaela x45.37  28.0068
Elks Swim Team  7Roseo, Sofia x50.84  46.3969
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Event 5  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 19.50

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 10Chance, Jalen 17.54 2019.611
Green Acres Swim Club 10Low, Evan 18.91 1719.892
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Newton, John Paul 19.23 1619.723
Silverside Swim Team 10Shea, Ben 19.41 1520.734
Elks Swim Team  9Gulotti, Christopher 19.55 1420.405
Silverside Swim Team 10Brooks, Chase 19.67 12 .5020.05*6
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Kohn, Jack 19.67 12 .5020.23*6
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Keegan, Will 19.82 1124.648
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Ensslin, Ryan 20.05 922.239
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Ricci, Matthew x20.11  22.0210
Silverside Swim Team 10Luckangelo, Nick x20.29  19.63*11
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Dotson, AJ x20.29  22.68*11
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Kleinstuber, Nick x20.34  23.2313
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 10Saylor, Jimmy 20.35 719.8914
Silverside Swim Team 10Morin, Sam x21.26  21.6315
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Brown, Dallin 21.70 5 .5022.14*16
DelVets 10Roberts, Andrew 21.70 5 .5025.69*16
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Burns, Veryl 21.75 422.3218
High Point Hammerheads  9Olsen, Luke 22.11 320.9019
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Lontz, Alex x22.34  21.6720
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Carberry, Alex x22.37  23.4321
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Noval, Andrew 22.69 223.3122
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Rafferty, Dylan x22.77  22.8623
Tatnall Torpedoes  9Saggese, Antonio 23.02 123.1124
Silverside Swim Team  9Immesberger, Jack x23.13  22.0825
DelVets 10Lynch, Ryan 23.14  21.3326
Elks Swim Team  9Diehl, Julian 23.72  24.1427
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Picciotti, Jacob x23.83  22.7128
Arden Sharks 10Politis, Jackson 24.49  25.5629
Silverside Swim Team  9Reeves, Graeme x24.79  26.4930
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Sheets, Ethan x25.18  24.1931
Elks Swim Team  9LaPira, Dominic x25.48  24.6232
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Weisenborn, Colin x26.14  25.3433
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Medford, William x26.39  24.3334
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Westerberg, Brady x27.34  31.1035
Crestview Swim Club  9Flicker, Wyatt 28.29  29.5636
Fair Blue Swim Club  9Leary, Brendan 30.22  28.9937
River Road Swim Club 10Henning, Tyler 30.77  23.3438
High Point Hammerheads  9Ruggerio, Alec 32.77  32.9939
Green Acres Swim Club 10Bailey, Jaden x34.16  32.7040
Arden Sharks  9Curley, Nicholas 38.15  38.3941
High Point HammerheadsO'Hanlon, Jackson NS  22.92---

 
Event 6  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 19.50

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 10Drum, Kerri 18.42 2019.551
Silverside Swim Team 10Mann, Erin 18.75 1719.582
Darley Dragons 10Buck, Monica 19.34 1620.443
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Kirchner, Maggie 19.68 1521.944
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Donohue, Alexa 19.77 1419.795
Elks Swim Team  9Ciszkowski, Rory 19.93 1320.856
Elks Swim Team  9Ziegler, Riley 20.04 1221.357
Elks Swim Team  9Woolley, Sara x20.27  22.308
DelVets  9Markowitz, Kaitlyn 20.40 1119.579
River Road Swim Club  9Anderson, Stephanie 20.66 920.7510
Silverside Swim Team  9Gambacorta, Julia 20.77 721.72*11
Elks Swim Team 10Leshock, Zoe x20.77  20.14*11
Darley Dragons 10Frattarelli, Sabrina 21.26 622.5613
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Newton, Jenna 21.29 522.1014
Green Acres Swim Club  9Drum, Meaghan 21.33 421.9915
Crestview Swim Club 10Kunz, Maggie 21.61 323.5016
Elks Swim Team  9Quinlan, Cara x21.93  21.1417
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Flanagan, Brigid 21.96 221.5318
Windybush Tidalwaves 10Levase, Julia 21.97 124.7819
Fair Blue Swim Club  9Ferm, Madison 22.10  22.5620
Elks Swim Team  9Ziegler, Kiera x22.22  21.3321
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Noval, Vivian 22.24  21.0022
Silverside Swim Team  9McCormick, Kiera x22.26  21.7223
Lane Lightning Boys  9Dandurand, Chloe 22.27  23.6524
Lane Lightning Boys  9Vanderloo, Caroline 22.65  22.1725
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Grant, Molly x22.75  21.0326
JCC Sharks 10Yakovenko, Katie 23.10  21.9127
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Riley, Keira x23.12  23.8128
Fair Blue Swim Club 10Burns, Brooke 23.22  23.0329
High Point Hammerheads  9Madden, Abigail 23.50  24.3930
Silverside Swim Team  9Lugg, Bridget x23.63  24.2431
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Molter, Ellie 23.79  23.8232
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Lehane, Grace x23.90  26.2733
DelVets  9Baierlein, Bridget 23.96  22.22*34
Darley Dragons 10Parenti, Sierra x23.96  23.81*34
JCC Sharks  9Gordon, Ella 24.27  23.3036
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Descovich, Olivia x24.28  29.6237
Arden Sharks  9Tatom, Taylor 25.00  24.7438
Crestview Swim Club 10Kunz, Katie 25.12  NT39
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Megaw, Paige x25.14  21.7040
Windybush Tidalwaves 10Osman, Hannah 25.33  25.3841
Arden Sharks 10DeVallje, Eryra 25.54  30.4142
Elks Swim Team  9Psaros, Alexa x25.58  23.5943
Arden Sharks 10Mitchell, Elisia x25.63  28.0344
Elks Swim Team  9Mulrenin, Quinn x25.76  26.3045
DelVets 10Sands, Alexis x25.86  24.3846
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Maxwell, Annabelle 26.07  24.3947
DelVets 10Pyrih, Lauren x26.10  25.4248
DelVets  9Conte, Amanda x27.00  28.3949
JCC Sharks 10Spatafora, Allie x30.09  26.3450
JCC Sharks  9Swipes, Emily x30.30  28.5951
Elks Swim Team  9Cardone, Lily x33.06  31.5152
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Event 7  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 38.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Pié, Gavin 37.19 2038.391
Silverside Swim Team 11Allport, Ben 37.94 1739.532
Crestview Swim Club 12McConnell, TJ 38.82 1639.653
DelVets 12O'Connor, Rory 40.03 1540.364
Graylyn Crest Gators 12Woodbridge, Conner 40.18 1440.125
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Sullivan, Daniel x40.51  39.286
Arden Sharks 12Compo, Oscar 40.57 1342.387
Silverside Swim Team 12Monzo, Max 41.07 1243.818
Graylyn Crest Gators 11McKeown, Aidan x41.55  41.749
Silverside Swim Team 11Carr, John x41.96  43.5510
JCC Sharks 12Malone, Brendan 43.97 1143.2511
River Road Swim Club 12Stanard, Greg 44.18 943.3512
High Point Hammerheads 11Quintiliana, AJ 44.21 743.3913
Silverside Swim Team 11Scott, Timmy x44.39  43.8314
JCC Sharks 11Sumsion, Mckay 53.58 61:03.7015
JCC Sharks 12Nakamura, Daniel x54.18  49.9016

 
Event 8  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 39.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 12Garber, Kyla 38.08 2039.081
High Point Hammerheads 12McCann, Emma 38.59 1750.272
Silverside Swim Team 11Immesberger, Kate 38.80 1640.083
DelVets 12Booth, Julie 38.81 1544.534
Elks Swim Team 11Szczerba, Emma Jo 39.07 1441.685
Lane Lightning Boys 11Offutt, Claudia 39.47 1342.116
Elks Swim Team 11Ciszkowski, Keeley 39.52 1242.907
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Flanagan, Maggie 39.66 1143.288
Green Acres Swim Club 11Bartlett, Victoria 40.21 939.349
Elks Swim Team 12Ogden, Elizabeth x40.35  39.6010
Windybush Tidalwaves 12Ruello, Juliana 40.50 741.2311
Crestview Swim Club 11Philiposian, Grace 40.74 641.0512
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Wulkewicz, Samantha 40.85 543.8113
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Carberry, Maile 41.14 441.7214
Darley Dragons 11Harvey, Ruby 41.39 347.0015
Tatnall Torpedoes 11Knox, Skyler 41.54 252.1916
Shellcrest Swim Club 12Miller, Katherine x41.86  42.6317
Elks Swim Team 11Harvey, Jordan x41.98  42.1618
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 11Kehoe, Bekkah 42.00 141.8519
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Huddleston, Jazlyn 42.44  44.3820
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM 11Buckalew, Ava M 42.70  42.5621
High Point Hammerheads 11Trigg, Ciara 43.19  45.0122
DelVets 11O'Neill, Sara 43.39  39.7223
Elks Swim Team 11Brackin, Lucy x43.87  45.8624
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Sullivan, Bridget x44.15  47.4825
Silverside Swim Team 11Scalora, Caroline 44.19  43.6726
River Road Swim Club 11Nicol, Jordan 44.43  43.8627
Crestview Swim Club 11Gervay, Moira 44.46  43.5128
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Wenner, Taylor x44.69  42.4129
JCC Sharks 12Kling, Rachel 44.75  43.9330
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(Event 8  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Strmel, Mallory x45.15  48.6331
Lane Lightning Boys 11Murray, Abby 45.55  52.1032
Arden Sharks 11Donaldson, Jordan 46.12  47.2633
Darley Dragons 11Buck, Violet 47.46  49.9834
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Strohm, Hannaliese x49.62  55.8835
Elks Swim Team 11Woolley, Ava x51.56  51.9036
Elks Swim Team 11Ferrari, Giavanna x52.22  49.8837
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM 11Knight-Pinder, Leah 59.49  58.4638
DelVets 11Mathews, Madeline x1:01.09  1:09.2039
Arden Sharks 12DeVallje, Debora 1:14.87  NT40
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Pidgeon, Aliza x1:17.80  1:26.1641
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Ballinger, Katie x1:18.47  1:25.7942

 
Event 9  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team 13Shea, James 1:20.42 201:25.521
Green Acres Swim Club 13Low, Ethan 1:21.45 171:22.582
High Point Hammerheads 13Baldino, Ryan 1:21.72 161:24.103
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Flanagan, Brendan 1:22.44 151:23.964
High Point Hammerheads 14Bixby, Kyle 1:23.61 141:39.595
Graylyn Crest Gators 14Walsh, Peter 1:25.14 131:26.976
Arden Sharks 14O'Neill, Jamie 1:26.22 121:26.127
Green Acres Swim Club 14Szymanski, Josh 1:28.79 111:35.088
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 13Horgan, Alex 1:28.81 91:35.259
Windybush Tidalwaves 13Fruchtman, Ethan 1:35.87 71:35.8310
River Road Swim Club 13Clouthier, Cameron 1:40.97 61:37.4511
Arden Sharks 13Richardson, Tyler 1:48.46 5NT12
Darley Dragons 13Gannon, Jeremy NS  1:27.52---

 
Event 10  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Arden Sharks 13Falstad, Autum 1:17.68 201:20.521
DelVets 14O'Connor, Raleigh 1:22.27 171:28.972
Crestview Swim Club 13Feldmann, Grace 1:22.50 161:26.073
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 13Troy, Cleo 1:22.71 151:28.504
Tatnall Torpedoes 13Miller, Hailey 1:23.22 141:25.685
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Harpey, Amelie 1:24.47 131:26.876
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 14Manley, Jessica 1:24.73 121:33.727
High Point Hammerheads 13Pack, Madison 1:25.12 111:20.488
Elks Swim Team 13Brackin, Abbie 1:25.88 91:30.699
Shellcrest Swim Club 14Scanlon, Meredith 1:26.07 71:31.2310
Elks Swim Team 13Levine, Logan 1:27.10 61:28.4711
Elks Swim Team 13LaPira, Jenna x1:28.58  1:26.2112
Green Acres Swim Club 13Weaverling, Marie 1:29.08 51:27.2313
Elks Swim Team 14McLaughlin, Reilly x1:29.91  1:31.2014
Shellcrest Swim Club 14Penrod, Emma 1:30.26 41:32.4015
River Road Swim Club 13Albright, Cheyenne 1:33.70 31:32.2916
Silverside Swim Team 14Dunion, Olivia 1:35.59 21:21.5217
DelVets 13Stockburger, Hailea 1:38.42 11:38.9918
Elks Swim Team 13Evans, Heather x1:38.91  1:36.3219
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(Event 10  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Tatnall Torpedoes 13Knox, Tori 1:44.82  1:44.8920

 
Event 11  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

NBSL: 24.50 1977 M. Wilks - GA
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Darley Dragons  6Speed, Jacob 28.85  29.341
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Owens, Payton 29.03  26.592
Elks Swim Team  6Lord, Charlie 30.26  29.943
River Road Swim Club  6Burk, Braeden 30.44  34.204
Green Acres Swim Club  6Dixon, Donovan 30.68  29.945
JCC Sharks  6Galinski, Nathan 31.52  32.626
DelVets  6Bosch, Nicholas 33.84  31.427
JCC Sharks  6Betterly, Grayson 34.93  31.708
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Moen, Ethan 35.39  39.169
Arden Sharks  6vanNeerden, Christopher 35.43  39.3910
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Moore, Max 35.63  38.8411
DelVets  5Langrehr, Jackson 35.65  34.6812
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Mouser, Miller 36.50  36.3413
DelVets  6Markowitz, Brandon x37.17  42.2914
Silverside Swim Team  6Ransom, Jonathan 38.44  42.2715
Elks Swim Team  6Szczerba, Jude 39.06  43.0716
Silverside Swim Team  5Zakielarz, Evan 39.14  39.4317
Elks Swim Team  6Rzucidlo, Cole x39.30  38.6018
Crestview Swim Club  6Huber, Ben 39.70  47.7819
Arden Sharks  6Catania, Mason 39.93  44.0020
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Bostick, Spencer 42.21  37.0021
Windybush Tidalwaves  6Mozzoni, Noah 43.27  45.8322
Silverside Swim Team  6Lehane, Aidan x43.90  41.0723
Elks Swim Team  5Lewis, Garrett x44.40  45.1924
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Marshall, Cole 44.89  42.5225
High Point Hammerheads  5Baldino, Zachary 45.35  55.3326
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  5Ciecko, Will 48.39  47.8227
Lane Lightning Boys  6Bamonte, Tommy 48.50  1:08.0028
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Kleinstuber, Jack x51.14  1:03.5329
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Morgan, Peter x51.34  1:00.3830
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Williams, Patrick x52.21  1:03.0031
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Moen, James x55.35  53.7932
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Kirchner, Noah x56.39  48.8533
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Joel x57.20  48.2034
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Brignac, Ben x59.83  1:13.5335
Arden Sharks  5Burslem, Christopher C x1:01.22  1:01.2836
Shellcrest Swim Club  4Neiburg, Luke x1:05.02  1:12.7437
JCC Sharks  5Caplan, Sam x1:05.19  1:05.3838
Elks Swim Team  6Geraghty, Brendan x1:06.30  1:17.2139
Shellcrest Swim Club  5Zakierlarz, Andrew x1:08.88  56.7440
JCC Sharks  6Stipa, Park x1:18.15  1:14.1841
Fair Blue Swim Club  4Ferm, Jack 1:19.27  1:04.5842
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Smith, Jacob x1:23.36  1:12.7243
High Point HammerheadsKabakoff, Owen 1:26.75  1:16.1644
Green Acres Swim Club  5Dunfee, Frankie 1:31.74  1:42.2645
Darley Dragons  5Tomasco, Braeden 1:38.71  1:36.9046
Crestview Swim Club  6Datillo, Logan NS  57.09---
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(Event 11  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time
JCC Sharks  6Gibbons, Noah NS  52.64---
JCC Sharks  5Gormley, William NS  53.25---
River Road Swim Club  5Hatton, Jesse NS  1:07.56---

 
Event 12  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

NBSL: 23.40 1994 T. Diehl - LN
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crestview Swim Club  6Rogers, Zoey 23.45  25.151
Green Acres Swim Club  5Kolessar, Kaitlyn 24.63  26.852
DelVets  6Waslyn, Rachel 26.68  29.123
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Reasons, Kayla 28.82  28.804
Crestview Swim Club  6Ladig, Elin 29.44  30.195
JCC Sharks  6Hanna, Kendall 30.37  26.646
Green Acres Swim Club  5Ryan, Maxalyn 30.57  33.367
Elks Swim Team  6Angeny, Megan 31.63  35.368
JCC Sharks  6Lavelle, Molly 31.65  31.679
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Pidgeon, Ella 32.29  32.7410
Silverside Swim Team  6McPheeters, Mary 32.50  34.5311
Elks Swim Team  5Binder, Taylor 32.56  38.2512
Elks Swim Team  6Binder, Samantha x32.70  39.5413
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Owens, Ava x33.86  32.3514
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Lindsay 33.91  34.5015
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Maansson, Anna 34.97  32.5716
Elks Swim Team  6Brandt, Madelyn x35.60  30.3817
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Bostick, Isabel x36.31  39.0318
Silverside Swim Team  6Frazier, Audrey x37.04  35.1719
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Borg, Samantha x37.50  40.3020
JCC Sharks  6Grossman, Bailey x37.78  41.7221
High Point Hammerheads  6Orndorff, Sydney 40.14  37.9722
Silverside Swim Team  6Newcomb, Abby x40.15  36.1323
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Molter, Katie 40.18  39.9924
High Point Hammerheads  5Madden, Isabella 40.83  40.9325
Tatnall Torpedoes  5Phillips, Allie 40.87  34.9826
Green Acres Swim Club  6Maliszewski, Christina x41.51  35.0427
Graylyn Crest Gators  6McNulty, Riley x41.75  45.4828
Elks Swim Team  5Mckenzie, Tessa x42.25  34.0829
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Rafferty, Abby x42.48  43.3030
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Keller, Alison 42.99  52.5531
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Helkowski, Maggie x43.30  50.6032
Green Acres Swim Club  6McNamara, Bridget x43.31  46.7533
Crestview Swim Club  5Flicker, Maya x43.82  31.0134
Elks Swim Team  5Farley, Jillian x43.89  37.0435
DelVets  6Skelly, Natalie 44.19  52.5036
DelVets  6Baierlein, Kate x44.48  41.8437
Silverside Swim Team  6Klinger, Noelle x44.73  48.4038
JCC Sharks  6Sumsion, Anna x45.23  44.7839
JCC Sharks  5Villafuerte, Jillian x45.24  35.7040
Graylyn Crest Gators  4Sandouno, Faith x45.33  NT41
River Road Swim Club  6Salvatore, Isabelle 45.35  40.0242
Arden Sharks  5Scime, Alex 46.93  53.5443
Silverside Swim Team  5Belair, Lilly x47.81  47.8044
Shellcrest Swim Club  5Carberry, Zoe 47.92  50.5145
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(Event 12  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time
Green Acres Swim Club  5Nastasi, Anastasia x48.24  50.8946
Tatnall Torpedoes  6Colasante, Tessa 48.64  51.7947
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Barnett, Elizabeth x49.06  47.5148
Arden Sharks  6Butler, Reilly 49.28  47.9149
Lane Lightning Boys  6Holmes, Ella 49.98  47.6550
Silverside Swim Team  5McPheeters, Jane x50.01  48.0051
Silverside Swim Team  6Dunham, Casey x52.54  1:06.2852
JCC Sharks  5Pabian, Seraphina x54.22  51.6653
Elks Swim Team  6Prado, Octavia x56.16  1:17.7654
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Descovich, Ella x57.68  49.3455
Green Acres Swim Club  5Mason, Charolotte x57.98  46.6556
Elks Swim Team  5Decaro, Cecila x58.53  58.9057
High Point Hammerheads  6Furst, Parker x59.76  1:10.3058
JCC Sharks  5Hill, Rafferty x1:00.08  55.1959
Silverside Swim Team  5Zoccolillo, Mackenzie x1:04.61  1:22.8360
Fair Blue Swim Club  6Vitsorek, Maggie x1:05.17  1:15.3461
Elks Swim Team  5Martinez, Maria x1:05.63  1:02.4762
High Point Hammerheads  6Bulley, Madeline x1:07.65  1:10.6263
Elks Swim Team  4Rzucidlo, Kaitlyn x1:08.04  1:07.1964
Elks Swim Team  6Driscoll, Elli x1:08.08  1:03.6965
Silverside Swim Team  5Scalora, Charlotte x1:13.46  54.8466
Arden Sharks  5Ashman, Paige x1:13.80  1:19.4967
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Neiburg, Libby x1:14.72  42.2068
Arden Sharks  5Hufford, Angela x1:16.53  1:29.0969
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  4Maxwell, Erin 1:20.87  1:07.5770
Fair Blue Swim Club  4Helkowski, Sydney x1:29.78  59.8071
Shellcrest Swim Club  6Fowler, Lydia x1:58.77  1:03.1272
High Point Hammerheads  5Hayes, Sarah NS  1:45.34---

 
Event 13  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Kilpatrick, Stephen 43.66 2038.681
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Morgan, Luke 45.11 1743.902
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Fenice, Cole DQ  41.68---

Downward butterfly kick
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Holleran, Alex DQ  1:12.33---

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
Lane Lightning Boys  7Stephens, Keegan DQ  52.00---

Alternating Kick
Arden Sharks 10Politis, Jackson NS  30.85---
Crestview Swim Club  8Tisdel, Drew NS  45.67---

 
Event 14  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 33.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Darley Dragons  7Cipolla, Jordan 32.28 2033.921
High Point Hammerheads  8Hayes, Holly 33.78 1737.532
Elks Swim Team  7Gonzalas, Gigi 34.27 1638.953
Silverside Swim Team  8Kelly, Charlotte 35.76 1537.564
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  7Murray, Sophie 35.78 1436.315
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Getty, Ava 37.48 1336.516
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(Event 14  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
JCC Sharks  8Malone, Amanda 39.00 1235.387
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Keller, Caroline 40.96 1143.598
DelVets  8Molitor, Nicole 42.47 939.659
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Leary, Megan 42.67 740.0910
Silverside Swim Team  7Belair, Emily 43.45 641.5311
Elks Swim Team  7Suppe, Victoria 45.73 542.6512
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Harper, Katie DQ  38.79---

Downward butterfly kick
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Westerberg, Ashlyn DQ  36.33---

Alternating Kick
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Faline, Emily DQ  33.08---

Alternating Kick
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Osman, Holly DQ  38.11---
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Haschad, Ally DQ  37.56---

Arms two strokes underwater
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Marshall, Cooper DQ  44.16---
Silverside Swim Team  7McCaskill, Anh-Linh DQ  39.64---
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Flanagan, Molly DQ  41.00---
Silverside Swim Team  7McKenna, Rory DQ  46.31---

Alternating Kick
 
Event 15  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 26.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Keegan, Will 25.00 2027.941
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Dotson, AJ 26.35 1726.592
Graylyn Crest Gators  9McKeown, Ian 26.84 1627.373
Silverside Swim Team 10Luckangelo, Nick 26.94 1527.084
Lane Lightning Boys 10Triano, Aiden 27.04 1427.235
Silverside Swim Team  9Specht, Guthrie 27.30 1329.626
Silverside Swim Team 10Brooks, Chase x27.34  26.287
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Lontz, Alex 28.22 1228.788
Silverside Swim Team  9McCaskill, Khai x29.17  31.579
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Weisenborn, Colin x29.52  30.3710
Elks Swim Team  9Lord, Topher 29.72 1129.4011
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Picciotti, Jacob 29.95 930.2512
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Brown, Dallin 30.00 727.9713
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Medford, William x30.62  30.4514
Arden Sharks 10Politis, Jackson 30.96 630.8515
Fair Blue Swim Club 10Sommers, Anthony 31.04 530.3116
Silverside Swim Team  9Dunham, Elliot x31.49  30.5617
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Westerberg, Brady DQ  44.30---
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 10Saylor, Jimmy DQ  26.64---

Alternating Kick
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Rafferty, Dylan DQ  32.72---

Scissors kick
 
Event 16  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 26.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 10Scarpaci, Ava 23.84 2026.271
Elks Swim Team  9Ziegler, Riley 24.96 1727.152
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(Event 16  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
JCC Sharks 10Wichmann, Mia 26.02 1627.093
Silverside Swim Team  9Heller, Juliane 26.26 1527.284
Green Acres Swim Club  9Drum, Meaghan 26.30 1426.425
DelVets 10Sands, Alexis 26.51 1326.806
Elks Swim Team 10Kuchma, Meredith x26.58  28.697
Darley Dragons 10Parenti, Sierra 26.61 1228.258
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Newton, Jenna 27.03 1127.629
Silverside Swim Team  9Carr, Madison 27.68 928.9010
Silverside Swim Team 10McKenna, Moira x28.03  26.9511
Elks Swim Team 10Leshock, Zoe x28.44  28.2212
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Donohue, Alexa 28.48 727.4013
Elks Swim Team  9Woolley, Sara x28.87  32.0714
Elks Swim Team  9Ziegler, Kiera x29.02  29.86*15
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Wenner, Chloe 29.02 629.34*15
River Road Swim Club  9Anderson, Stephanie 29.04 529.2917
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Riley, Keira x29.07  29.0318
Lane Lightning Boys  9Vanderloo, Caroline 31.50 432.0319
Crestview Swim Club 10Kunz, Katie 31.84 3NT20
JCC Sharks  9Swipes, Emily 32.23 228.6621
High Point Hammerheads  9Madden, Abigail 34.94 135.7822
Silverside Swim Team  9McCormick, Kiera DQ  26.48---

Alternating Kick
Elks Swim Team  9Odle, Ragan DQ  27.82---
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Schölund, Sofia DQ  29.92---

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Megaw, Paige DQ  32.68---

Alternating Kick
Crestview Swim Club  9Michulka, Kiley DQ  33.44---
DelVets 10Pyrih, Lauren DQ  30.21---

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Lehane, Grace DQ  32.16---

Alternating Kick
 
Event 17  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 11Carlini, Nicholas 53.44 2051.321
Graylyn Crest Gators 12Woodbridge, Conner 54.15 1755.052
Crestview Swim Club 12McConnell, TJ 57.25 1656.093
Graylyn Crest Gators 11McKeown, Aidan 57.39 1558.294
Silverside Swim Team 11Janusz, Alex 57.44 1457.215
DelVets 12Bosch, Ryan 59.75 131:00.006
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Riley, Dylan x1:01.34  1:05.597
JCC Sharks 11Sumsion, Mckay 1:07.73 121:03.338
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Harpey, Nicolas DQ  1:03.30---

 
Event 18  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 11Ciszkowski, Keeley 49.00 2052.561
Shellcrest Swim Club 12Barnett, Jacqueline 49.81 1751.702
Silverside Swim Team 12Gambacorta, Mia 50.02 1652.903
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(Event 18  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 11Szczerba, Emma Jo 50.53 1557.164
Elks Swim Team 11Kenton, Paige x50.62  52.465
Silverside Swim Team 11Coulter, Maggie 52.76 1453.016
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Sullivan, Bridget 54.58 1353.157
Green Acres Swim Club 12Garber, Kyla 54.68 1252.788
Green Acres Swim Club 11Wang, Rachel 54.83 1155.109
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Wenner, Taylor 55.84 956.5310
Elks Swim Team 11Brackin, Lucy x56.44  58.5911
DelVets 11Flanagan, Riley 57.24 757.8012
Lane Lightning Boys 11Murray, Abby 59.87 61:00.2013
Darley Dragons 11Buck, Violet 1:04.35 51:08.4914
Crestview Swim Club 11Gervay, Moira 1:11.94 41:11.6315
Elks Swim Team 11Woolley, Ava DQ  55.33---
Arden Sharks 14Nordheimer, Lily NS  59.90---
Arden Sharks 13Falstad, Autum NS  46.93---
Elks Swim Team 11Diehl, Grace NS  51.30---

 
Event 19  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 13Nauman, Michael 44.17 18 .5046.00*1
Green Acres Swim Club 13Wolynetz, Ryan 44.17 18 .5047.72*1
Elks Swim Team 13Kuchma, Jack 44.78 1645.863
River Road Swim Club 14Schmeck, Chris 46.78 1548.824
Fair Blue Swim Club 13Pellegrino, Tucker 48.28 1447.905
Green Acres Swim Club 13Low, Ethan 48.32 1346.626
Silverside Swim Team 13Luckangelo, Jake 48.72 1248.567
Green Acres Swim Club 14Szymanski, Josh x53.39  48.648
High Point Hammerheads 13Baldino, Ryan 57.96 1155.609
Windybush Tidalwaves 13Smith, Joshua DQ  1:01.66---

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
 
Event 20  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Arden Sharks 13Falstad, Autum 45.82 2046.931
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Harpey, Amelie 46.42 1745.662
DelVets 14O'Connor, Raleigh 46.96 1648.153
Shellcrest Swim Club 14Scanlon, Meredith 46.98 1549.624
Elks Swim Team 13Brackin, Abbie 47.04 1447.665
Silverside Swim Team 14Gambacorta, Claire 47.31 1349.326
Elks Swim Team 13Levine, Logan 48.97 1249.207
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Smentkowski, Elena 50.62 1148.818
Lane Lightning Boys 14Triano, Morgan 51.65 950.399
High Point Hammerheads 13Pack, Madison 52.47 750.7310
Tatnall Torpedoes 13Knox, Tori 53.10 652.4611
River Road Swim Club 13Kelly, Sara DQ  1:05.37---
Silverside Swim Team 14Dunion, Olivia DQ  48.09---

No touch
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Event 21  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Darley Dragons  8Harvey, Elijah 29.35 2032.761
Silverside Swim Team  7Specht, Austen 30.97 1740.022
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Dotson, Elliot 32.81 1636.763
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Carr, Patrick 33.13 1534.944
Elks Swim Team  8Griffin, Jordan 33.44 1434.325
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  8Kain, William 34.53 1331.756
JCC Sharks  8Grossman, Julian 35.07 1237.367
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Henley, Daniel 35.27 1141.098
Silverside Swim Team  8Elliot, Timmy 35.31 934.139
DelVets  8Munoz, Gavin 35.32 739.9410
River Road Swim Club  7Young, Patrick 35.39 638.6511
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Burns, Ryan 35.64 538.1012
Elks Swim Team  7Nowaczyk, Quinn 36.60 436.6213
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Singh, Udayvir 36.80 337.9514
Lane Lightning Boys  7Bamonte, Matthew 38.65 241.8015
Elks Swim Team  7Ziegler, Jake x39.94  42.3616
Elks Swim Team  8Sutton, Jack x40.86  42.2717
Arden Sharks  5Burslem, Christopher C 41.79 11:01.2818
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Panagopolas, Elliot 42.08  46.5119
Silverside Swim Team  7Walker, Brady x42.11  40.0720
Crestview Swim Club  7Tisdel, Ryan 42.61  46.9221
Elks Swim Team  7Quinlan, Connor x43.38  42.3722
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Vitsorek, Travis 44.29  43.8723
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  7Tsaldaris, Nicholas 46.14  44.4424
Silverside Swim Team  7Zoccolillo, Matthew x46.63  46.6825
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Maxwell, Benjamin 49.68  43.7126
Arden Sharks  6Catania, Mason 52.95  44.0027
Silverside Swim Team  7Brooks, Garrett x1:04.63  52.7028
Silverside Swim Team  8Janusz, Aaron x3:10.93  1:00.7829
Elks Swim Team  7Kirby, Dylan DQ  43.25---

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Myers, Eliot DQ  44.93---

Pulling on lane line
Silverside Swim Team  8Urbanski, Johnny DQ  1:01.96---

Pulling on lane line
Crestview Swim Club  7Feldmann, Isaac NS  34.38---
High Point Hammerheads  8Cohen, Evan NS  NT---
Arden Sharks  6vanNeerden, Christopher NS  39.39---
Elks Swim Team  7Terranova, Cam NS  37.86---

 
Event 22  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team  8Matthews, Paige 25.81 2030.901
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Ricci, Theresa 26.84 1732.252
JCC Sharks  7Wichmann, Celia 28.24 1631.483
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Hendrixson, Gillian 29.23 1530.974
Green Acres Swim Club  7Zeleniski, Carly 29.57 1432.435
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Ricci, Natalie x29.58  30.756
Windybush Tidalwaves  8Nattress, Emily 29.59 1330.107
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
River Road Swim Club  7Matalonis, Cassie 29.77 1230.938
Elks Swim Team  7Scarpaci, Sophia 29.79 1138.279
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Hayflinger, Melinda 29.82 933.1910
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Saggese, Valentina 31.42 730.1411
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Holmes, Bridget x31.50  33.4512
Fair Blue Swim Club  7Ferm, Samantha 31.66 632.1913
DelVets  7Flanagan, Reese 31.97 531.8214
Elks Swim Team  8Lewis, Aiden 32.68 432.8315
High Point Hammerheads  8Kabakoff, Emily 33.41 331.8716
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  8Nickle, Dakota 34.48 233.5517
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Alcaraz, Gabrielle 34.63 138.1518
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Saggese, Sabrina x34.86  37.3019
River Road Swim Club  8Henning, Kayla 35.23  32.5720
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Bishop, Isabel 35.27  35.9521
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Ensslin, Maggie x35.35  35.7822
Silverside Swim Team  7McKenna, Rory 35.36  34.8923
Silverside Swim Team  8Fenster, Ana x35.37  35.6024
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Villaverde, Sarah 35.69  34.8025
Elks Swim Team  7Kirker, Meghan x35.77  35.7126
Silverside Swim Team  7Heller, Lauren x35.86  38.6527
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Terzaghi, Julia x36.13  32.1828
Green Acres Swim Club  7Bailey, Leila 37.27  45.3329
Elks Swim Team  8Prado, Bella x37.39  38.0730
DelVets  8Mathews, Alaina 37.48  42.1931
JCC Sharks  8Stipa, Lydia 37.52  35.3432
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  8Lockwood, Kaden 37.65  38.6033
Tatnall Torpedoes  8McManus, Quinn x37.84  31.6934
River Road Swim Club  8Glisson, Morgan x38.03  33.6935
Shellcrest Swim Club  8Ballinger, Ashley x38.36  37.3336
DelVets  7Roberts, Avril x39.27  47.4337
JCC Sharks  7Swipes, Samantha x39.66  38.7438
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Kohn, Charlotte x40.47  41.7939
Silverside Swim Team  7Belair, Emily x40.89  36.3240
Silverside Swim Team  7Holloway, Jocelyn x41.76  35.1341
Silverside Swim Team  7Jensen, Amelia x42.06  47.4442
Crestview Swim Club  7Towler, Grace 44.30  44.1343
Arden Sharks  8Catania, Avella 44.77  37.9844
Arden Sharks  7Brown, Marley 45.30  37.5045
Elks Swim Team  7Gonzalas, Gigi x45.34  48.4246
High Point Hammerheads  7Holcroft, Anna 49.03  35.3347
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  7Steinbrecher, Elise x57.59  58.1248
Arden Sharks  8Curley, Charlotte x1:04.25  1:11.8949
Elks Swim Team  7Crispin, Michaela DQ  39.06---
Tatnall Torpedoes  8Alcaraz, Francesca NS  31.66---
Elks Swim Team  7Roseo, Sofia NS  51.65---

 
Event 23  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 10McKenzie, Keegan 23.68 2025.671
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Kleinstuber, Nick 24.37 1730.272
JCC Sharks  9Betterly, Will 24.99 1625.463
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(Event 23  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Kohn, Jack 25.50 1527.284
Silverside Swim Team 10Shea, Ben 25.99 1426.845
Green Acres Swim Club 10Low, Evan 26.00 1327.776
Graylyn Crest Gators 10Newton, John Paul 26.32 1229.787
Silverside Swim Team  9McCaskill, Khai 27.44 1126.128
Silverside Swim Team  9Reeves, Graeme x27.79  29.459
DelVets 10Roberts, Andrew 28.13 946.1110
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Noval, Andrew 28.31 727.8011
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Ricci, Matthew x28.41  28.9012
Elks Swim Team  9Lord, Topher 28.84 628.3713
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Sheets, Ethan 28.89 529.5014
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Burns, Veryl 29.09 431.4315
Fair Blue Swim Club 10Sommers, Anthony 29.75 326.1116
Tatnall Torpedoes  9Saggese, Antonio 29.76 227.1117
Silverside Swim Team  9Specht, Guthrie x30.41  27.3718
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Carberry, Alex 30.87 134.00*19
Silverside Swim Team  9Dunham, Elliot x30.87  29.73*19
River Road Swim Club 10Henning, Tyler 31.09  34.1321
DelVets 10Lynch, Ryan 32.97  33.5322
Silverside Swim Team  9Immesberger, Jack x34.35  32.7623
Elks Swim Team  9LaPira, Dominic x35.06  34.8724
Crestview Swim Club  9Flicker, Wyatt 39.10  36.6925
Green Acres Swim Club 10Bailey, Jaden 49.93  47.3126
Arden Sharks  9Curley, Nicholas 52.42  34.6227
High Point HammerheadsO'Hanlon, Jackson NS  40.98---

 
Event 24  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 10Drum, Kerri 23.71 2025.391
Silverside Swim Team 10Mann, Erin 24.32 1725.972
Silverside Swim Team 10Kelly, Anna 24.96 1625.433
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Molter, Ellie 25.25 1526.344
JCC Sharks  9Gordon, Ella 25.41 1425.925
Silverside Swim Team  9Urbanski, Alexa x25.58  26.856
Tatnall Torpedoes 10Pupek, Katherine 25.88 1328.777
Elks Swim Team  9Taylor, Lucy 26.06 1225.958
Fair Blue Swim Club 10Burns, Brooke 26.21 1125.999
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Grant, Molly 26.37 926.1010
Darley Dragons 10Buck, Monica 26.61 725.7311
Crestview Swim Club  9Michulka, Kiley 26.77 627.1512
Silverside Swim Team  9Carr, Madison x26.92  25.0913
TimberLane Tiger Sharks  9Noval, Vivian 27.40 527.4214
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Schölund, Sofia 27.57 3 .50NT*15
Arden Sharks  9Tatom, Taylor 27.57 3 .5025.83*15
Darley Dragons 10Frattarelli, Sabrina 27.62 227.2317
Arden Sharks 10Mitchell, Elisia 27.67 128.0718
Elks Swim Team  9Mulrenin, Quinn 27.99  29.8119
Elks Swim Team 10Kuchma, Meredith x28.12  27.6020
Elks Swim Team  9Psaros, Alexa x28.58  29.3521
Silverside Swim Team  9Lugg, Bridget x29.22  27.4422
Crestview Swim Club 10Kunz, Maggie 29.30  27.3023
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(Event 24  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Descovich, Olivia x30.72  31.4124
JCC Sharks 10Spatafora, Allie 32.06  32.3525
Arden Sharks 10DeVallje, Eryra x32.63  47.3526
Silverside Swim Team  9Heller, Juliane x32.76  28.8827
Elks Swim Team  9Cardone, Lily x33.76  35.8328
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM  9Maxwell, Annabelle 34.04  34.3229
DelVets  9Conte, Amanda 37.18  36.9030
Elks Swim Team  9Quinlan, Cara DQ  27.18---

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
Event 25  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 48.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team 12Rossi, Luke 46.63 2048.531
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Sullivan, Daniel 47.45 1752.502
Arden Sharks 12Compo, Oscar 48.14 1653.453
Elks Swim Team 11Murray, Ben 48.95 1551.864
Silverside Swim Team 11Carr, John 54.87 1453.775
Silverside Swim Team 12Monzo, Max x55.48  57.516
JCC Sharks 12Nakamura, Daniel 56.06 131:02.247
River Road Swim Club 12Stanard, Greg 59.95 1256.208
DelVets 12Bosch, Ryan 1:00.11 111:01.499
Silverside Swim Team 11Scott, Timmy DQ  56.24---

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
High Point Hammerheads 11Quintiliana, AJ DQ  56.49---

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
Event 26  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 11Diehl, Grace 48.98 2051.601
Green Acres Swim Club 11Wang, Rachel 50.09 1751.322
DelVets 11O'Neill, Sara 50.40 1650.393
Silverside Swim Team 11Coulter, Maggie 50.42 1553.054
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 11Kehoe, Bekkah 51.19 1453.565
High Point Hammerheads 11Trigg, Ciara 52.04 1352.306
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Flanagan, Maggie 52.38 1254.287
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Wulkewicz, Samantha 53.00 1155.138
Darley Dragons 11Harvey, Ruby 56.79 954.009
Elks Swim Team 11Ferrari, Giavanna 58.97 71:00.9710
Arden Sharks 11Donaldson, Jordan 59.95 659.9011
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Strohm, Hannaliese 1:02.41 51:06.6612
DelVets 11Flanagan, Riley 1:03.97 459.3213
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM 11Knight-Pinder, Leah 1:13.37 31:14.2714
DelVets 11Mathews, Madeline x1:21.08  1:20.7415
Arden Sharks 12DeVallje, Debora 1:21.48 22:18.2016
Silverside Swim Team 12Gambacorta, Mia DQ  50.94---

Delay initiating turn after past vertical
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Strmel, Mallory DQ  59.69---
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Huddleston, Jazlyn DQ  55.10---

Delay initiating arm pull at turn
Silverside Swim Team 11Scalora, Caroline DQ  53.31---
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(Event 26  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Tatnall Torpedoes 11Knox, Skyler NS  50.93---

 
Event 27  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 42.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Graylyn Crest Gators 14Sharkey, Devin 41.61 2042.711
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Rush, Bobby 41.98 1742.302
Fair Blue Swim Club 13Pellegrino, Tucker 43.05 1644.373
Crestview Swim Club 13Miller, Cole 44.30 15NT4
Windybush Tidalwaves 13Fruchtman, Ethan 44.42 1446.865
River Road Swim Club 14Schmeck, Chris 44.82 1345.206
Graylyn Crest Gators 14Walsh, Peter x45.85  47.377
Green Acres Swim Club 13Wolynetz, Ryan 46.29 1246.778
Arden Sharks 14O'Neill, Jamie 47.86 1146.739
High Point Hammerheads 14Bixby, Kyle 48.70 949.3210
Windybush Tidalwaves 13Smith, Joshua 49.08 750.7011
Arden Sharks 13Richardson, Tyler 55.88 61:01.9012
Darley Dragons 13Gannon, Jeremy NS  45.51---
Arden Sharks 12Compo, Oscar NS  53.45---

 
Event 28  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 14Murray, Meghan 44.93 2046.381
Elks Swim Team 14McLaughlin, Reilly 45.19 1747.582
Crestview Swim Club 13Feldmann, Grace 46.27 1647.953
Silverside Swim Team 13Williams, Ashley 46.48 1546.284
Green Acres Swim Club 13Weaverling, Marie 46.86 1445.595
Elks Swim Team 13Evans, Heather x50.63  49.876
DelVets 13Stockburger, Hailea 56.96 1353.347
River Road Swim Club 13Kelly, Sara 1:06.91 121:02.318
Tatnall Torpedoes 13Miller, Hailey NS  45.15---

 
Event 29  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Fair Blue Swim Club  8Gilpert, Gabriel 30.43 2029.061
Shellcrest Swim Club  7Bifferato, Gianni 33.17 1733.472
Elks Swim Team  7McKenzie, Andrew 34.37 1634.313
High Point Hammerheads  7Welsh, Ryan DQ  34.08---

Arms underwater recovery
Graylyn Crest Gators  7Holleran, Alex DQ  1:09.93---

Non-simultaneous arms
 
Event 30  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team  8Matthews, Paige 28.52 2030.411
Darley Dragons  7Tomasco, Madeline 30.54 1736.522
High Point Hammerheads  7Trigg, Sydney DQ  36.47---

Alternating Kick
Graylyn Crest Gators  8Westerberg, Ashlyn DQ  34.50---

Arms underwater recovery
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(Event 30  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
JCC Sharks  8Malone, Amanda DQ  40.17---
Tatnall Torpedoes  7Saggese, Sabrina DQ  45.13---

Arms underwater recovery
Windybush Tidalwaves  7Chakar, Marina DQ  32.77---

Standing on bottom
 
Event 31  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 24.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 10Chance, Jalen 21.74 2024.701
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Ensslin, Ryan 25.37 1727.532
High Point Hammerheads  9Olsen, Luke 27.60 1627.633
Elks Swim Team  9Diehl, Julian 27.94 1527.634
Silverside Swim Team 10Morin, Sam DQ  29.36---

Arms underwater recovery
Fair Blue Swim Club  9Leary, Brendan DQ  44.29---

Arms underwater recovery
 
Event 32  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 23.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team 10Kelly, Anna 20.89 2023.291
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Flanagan, Brigid 21.28 1723.972
Elks Swim Team 10Nauman, Margo 21.54 1623.263
Graylyn Crest Gators  9Wenner, Chloe 23.31 1525.564
Shellcrest Swim Club  9Kirchner, Maggie 24.02 1425.175
Elks Swim Team  9Kenton, Jordan 24.04 1325.166
Silverside Swim Team  9Gambacorta, Julia 24.97 1225.917
JCC Sharks 10Yakovenko, Katie 25.04 1125.898
DelVets  9Markowitz, Kaitlyn 25.34 925.329
Fair Blue Swim Club  9Ferm, Madison 25.48 745.2410
Silverside Swim Team  9Urbanski, Alexa x27.42  30.4811
Elks Swim Team  9Odle, Ragan x27.86  33.8412
Lane Lightning Boys  9Dandurand, Chloe 29.78 631.1713
DelVets  9Baierlein, Bridget 30.24 527.2414
Windybush Tidalwaves 10Levase, Julia DQ  37.88---

Alternating Kick
Silverside Swim Team 10McKenna, Moira DQ  26.75---

Alternating Kick
 
Event 33  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 48.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team 11Allport, Ben 44.64 2050.181
Silverside Swim Team 12Rossi, Luke 49.10 1758.492
JCC Sharks 12Malone, Brendan 49.85 1648.353
Silverside Swim Team 11Janusz, Alex x51.31  59.264
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Riley, Dylan 52.07 151:15.625
DelVets 12O'Connor, Rory DQ  50.88---

Alternating Kick
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Harpey, Nicolas DQ  1:22.41---

Arms underwater recovery
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Event 34  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Green Acres Swim Club 12Zeleniski, Kaylee 48.37 2050.221
Silverside Swim Team 11Immesberger, Kate 48.94 1750.972
Lane Lightning Boys 11Offutt, Claudia 49.07 1657.973
Green Acres Swim Club 11Bartlett, Victoria 49.69 1550.544
ASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM 11Buckalew, Ava M 50.07 1450.585
Elks Swim Team 11Harvey, Jordan 50.56 1353.286
Shellcrest Swim Club 12Miller, Katherine 51.07 1253.037
Shellcrest Swim Club 11Carberry, Maile 54.62 1150.828
River Road Swim Club 11Nicol, Jordan 1:05.72 91:03.989
Graylyn Crest Gators 11Pidgeon, Aliza X1:40.97  1:44.75---
JCC Sharks 12Kling, Rachel DQ  52.11---

Arms underwater recovery
 
Event 35  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Silverside Swim Team 13Luckangelo, Jake 42.59 2047.961
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 13Horgan, Alex 44.90 1747.002
River Road Swim Club 13Clouthier, Cameron 59.99 161:00.913

 
Event 36  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points
Elks Swim Team 14Murray, Meghan 41.23 2041.061
JCC Sharks 14Onstad, Emma 41.54 1741.962
Shellcrest Swim Club 14Penrod, Emma 44.30 1648.243
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 13Troy, Cleo 46.45 1547.554
TimberLane Tiger Sharks 14Manley, Jessica 47.55 1449.065
Silverside Swim Team 13Williams, Ashley 47.89 1355.346
River Road Swim Club 13Albright, Cheyenne 51.77 1250.137
Lane Lightning Boys 14Triano, Morgan 58.62 1157.238
Graylyn Crest Gators 13Smentkowski, Elena NS  44.07---

 
Event 37  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    AGraylyn Crest Gators 1:44.64 401:40.811
    ASilverside Swim Team 1:46.47 341:50.662
    AElks Swim Team 1:46.78 321:34.153

1) Healy, Scarlett W7 2) Scarpaci, Sophia W7 3) Szczerba, Anna W8 4) Brackin, Owen M8
    AShellcrest Swim Club 1:52.12 30NT4
    ADelVets 1:53.70 281:51.345
    AFair Blue Swim Club 1:58.42 261:40.706

1) Haschad, Ally W7 2) Ferm, Samantha W7 3) Carr, Patrick M8 4) Gilpert, Gabriel M8
    AWindybush Tidalwaves 2:02.44 24NT7

1) Nattress, Emily W8 2) Terzaghi, Julia W7 3) Hayflinger, Danielle W7 4) Hayflinger, Melinda W7
    AHigh Point Hammerheads 2:05.33 22NT8

1) Trigg, Sydney W7 2) Holcroft, Anna W7 3) Hayes, Holly W8 4) Cohen, Evan M8
    AArden Sharks 2:18.18 18NT9

1) Brown, Marley W7 2) Catania, Avella W8 3) Catania, Mason M6 4) vanNeerden, Christopher M6
    ATatnall Torpedoes 2:18.61 141:43.2410
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Results - Classic
(Event 37  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    AJCC Sharks DQ  1:55.18---

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Wichmann, Celia W7 2) Betterly, Grayson M6 3) Lavelle, Molly W6 4) Hanna, Kendall W6

    AGreen Acres Swim Club DQ  NT---
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Maliszewski, Christina W6 2) Zeleniski, Carly W7 3) Dixon, Donovan M6 4) Bailey, Leila W7
    ACrestview Swim Club DQ  1:56.59---

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Huber, Ben M6 2) Tisdel, Drew M8 3) Flicker, Maya W5 4) Tisdel, Ryan M7

    AASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM NS  2:01.50---
1) Nickle, Dakota W8 2) Lockwood, Kaden W8 3) Steinbrecher, Elise W7 4) Roach, Sara W7

    ALane Lightning Boys NS  2:20.55---
 
Event 39  Mixed 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    AElks Swim Team 1:18.28 401:14.911

1) Scarpaci, Ava W10 2) Nauman, Margo W10 3) Gulotti, Christopher M9 4) McKenzie, Keegan M10
    AGreen Acres Swim Club 1:19.59 34NT2

1) Drum, Kerri W10 2) Low, Evan M10 3) Chance, Jalen M10 4) Drum, Meaghan W9
    ASilverside Swim Team 1:20.26 321:19.833
    AShellcrest Swim Club 1:20.64 30NT4
    AGraylyn Crest Gators 1:24.43 281:21.395
    AJCC Sharks 1:31.01 261:42.316

1) Yakovenko, Katie W10 2) Gordon, Ella W9 3) Betterly, Will M9 4) Wichmann, Mia W10
    ADelVets 1:33.08 241:27.357
    ATimberLane Tiger Sharks 1:36.46 221:40.358
    ACrestview Swim Club 1:40.01 181:20.299

1) Michulka, Kiley W9 2) Kunz, Maggie W10 3) Kunz, Katie W10 4) Flicker, Wyatt M9
    AASHBOURNE SWIM TEAM 1:42.19 141:38.5010

1) Brown, Dallin M9 2) Burns, Veryl M9 3) Lockwood, Kaden W8 4) Burns, Ryan M7
    AArden Sharks 1:44.35 12NT11
    ARiver Road Swim Club 1:47.16 102:03.5812
    ATatnall Torpedoes 1:52.53 81:44.5313
    AHigh Point Hammerheads 1:56.48 6NT14

1) Welsh, Ryan M7 2) Ruggerio, Alec M9 3) Madden, Abigail W9 4) Olsen, Luke M9
    ALane Lightning Boys NS  1:28.27---

 
Event 41  Mixed 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    AElks Swim Team 2:36.12 402:36.311

1) Murray, Ben M11 2) Winward, Justin M11 3) Ogden, Elizabeth W12 4) Kenton, Paige W11
    AGreen Acres Swim Club 2:36.46 34NT2

1) Zeleniski, Kaylee W12 2) Bartlett, Victoria W11 3) Wang, Rachel W11 4) Garber, Kyla W12
    ASilverside Swim Team 2:36.72 322:37.393
    AGraylyn Crest Gators 2:46.98 302:42.454
    AShellcrest Swim Club 2:57.89 28NT5
    ADelVets 3:13.70 262:12.366
    ATimberLane Tiger Sharks NS  2:40.85---
    AArden Sharks NS  NT---

 
Event 44  Mixed 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    AElks Swim Team 2:23.64 40NT1
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Results - Classic
(Event 44  Mixed 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    ASilverside Swim Team 2:27.11 342:25.962
    AGreen Acres Swim Club 2:31.46 32NT3

1) Low, Ethan M13 2) Wolynetz, Ryan M13 3) Weaverling, Marie W13 4) Szymanski, Josh M14
    ACrestview Swim Club 2:35.07 302:39.004

1) Philiposian, Grace W11 2) Gervay, Moira W11 3) Miller, Cole M13 4) Feldmann, Grace W13
    AHigh Point Hammerheads 2:38.90 282:59.075

1) Trigg, Ciara W11 2) Baldino, Ryan M13 3) Bixby, Kyle M14 4) Pack, Madison W13
    AArden Sharks 2:41.75 26NT6
    ARiver Road Swim Club 2:46.50 242:58.457
    ATimberLane Tiger Sharks 2:58.23 222:25.008
    AJCC Sharks 3:03.03 18NT9

1) Malone, Brendan M12 2) Nakamura, Daniel M12 3) Kling, Rachel W12 4) Onstad, Emma W14
    ADelVets 3:07.35 142:18.3710
    AGraylyn Crest Gators 3:08.22 122:37.7711


